Yuba County Special Education Local Plan Area Superintendents' Council

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Per California Education Code §56205(b)(2), the Yuba County SELPA Superintendents' Council hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing

Yuba County SELPA Governance & Administration Plan Yuba County SELPA Annual Budget Plan Yuba County SELPA Annual Services Plan

Date: May 22, 2024 Time: 10:30 A.M.

Location: 1114 Yuba St. Marysville, CA 95901

The public may also participate virtually via Zoom using the weblink, Meeting I.D. and Passcode listed below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82566930896?pwd=LzBrWGpOUkVrZTM4WHZNUzc4MkRtQT09
Meeting I.D. 825 6693 0896
Passcode: h4jn5E

For additional accommodations and information: Please contact the SELPA Office at (530) 749-4873

